residential units. The unit mix consist of; fifty-six (56) two-bedroom units; sixty-two (62) three-

bedroom units and two (2) other (non- revenue) three-bedroom units. Twelve (12) will be set aside 

for 30% or below of Area Median Income (AMI) and One hundred & Six 106 units will be set aside 

for 50-60 % of AMI tenants. 

The units have an average square footage of (1,231) square feet. There is a community facility 

which provides community room, lounges, warming kitchen for meetings, a business center with 

computer access and access to a copy machine and fax machine.

[...]

preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P., to recommend Tax Credits for Windsor 

Court: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Windsor Court (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved for Tax 

Credits in the amount of four hundred eighty-one thousand, one hundred ten dollars 

($481,110.00) and CDBG Funds in the amount of one-million dollars ($1,000,000.00) subject to 

the conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the 

information contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, shall